3 1 o S 4 3 fd

@2020 TE Connectivity. ALl Rights Reserved. | REVISITONS
ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 28JUL2017 |EAO | SHA
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T 900147 omors Tere o
C ECR-20-005002 03APR2020 | FJ GB
2836108-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836108-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836108-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836108-7 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836108-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R | 5-18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 5.0) 283
R | 22804411 [NSERT, SHEAR 287
N - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA Nl - ] 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP STZE TYPE R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE |1 07 mm [ 0421 F R 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL |1.83 mm [ 0721 OV - | - 2844940- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 R | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 2T
408-35042 - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
R | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING 99
R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 590438~ 1 FRONT STRLP GULDE 96
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - BOX/CRIMP 22-24AWG 44 4] 4 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
2.63-3.39 mm [.103-.133 IN] 1.22-1.63 mm [.048- 064 [N] o 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 3¢
MOLEY Rev - ] ) R | 240641 -7 SPACER 3
XEEMQQ%[QN R | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
SPECIFICATION - - - R | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -l 21222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
21139201 SD-70058-0027 2819545 SD-70058-0027 -2l 222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R | 1338683~ FEED PAWL 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
PR  5orl 0 05 1 025e)- 000 T R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
4 MG 0 8247005 1 0324/ 002] P - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
E!!ﬂ R R R | 23056921 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-2l 2] 2] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁl R | 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
§Eg§§GgC6§UEg%ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I I | 189124-1] GUIDE. FRONT STRIP >4
| R | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A |-16028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG WA -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L I c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 690518 -1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | EERELEN PLOATING SHEAR, REAR |/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ? ? ? ? 1 -2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X © I 6
R | 690464 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
R | 1803217-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
Zﬁl R | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
-2l 2] 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
*WARNING R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N [T [T 2119805- 1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S e 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R I R - - ’ 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A T I I 6904681 DEPRESSOR SHEAR. REAR 5
R | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 22 ] | 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 122 | 3-456401-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 042 F PREMIUM W
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWENVERALDO.OZMULZO% - o
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSIEGOO 28JUL20}6 -— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28JULZ2016 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION =TT s oo 5130 Fee
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEEEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e S\ZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e — e A 1l00779(E=2836 108 )
- Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



@2020 TE Conmectivity. ALL Rights Reserved. | REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

-
s UL

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP
MENT . DWENVERALDO.OZMULZO% - o
CHSIEGO . 28JUL2016 —— TE TE CON\@CJHV\JTY
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD . 28JUL20T6 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :

‘OEEE i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App‘\c@%of

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo o Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = :
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED 7 7 e Al100779(C=2836108
POST FEED PRE FEED - - Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | p) OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
@2020 TE Connectivity. AL Rights Reserved. | REVISITONS
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836108-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836108-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836108-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | 5-18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 5.0) 283
- | 2280441 INSERT, SHEAR 287
- | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP ST17F ey N | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F - 1 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TNSUL 1T 83 mm L 0723 Oy - - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 237
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - BOX/CRIMP 22-24AWG - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:EF:,r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | LAEEIL . RAM ASSEMBLY, S PACIFIC 0
2. 63-3.39 mm [.103-.133 INJ 1.22-1.63 mm [.048-.064 IN] - 1 1 ;8ij§§;? EEEEQ?’LES%EEESSION 1521
XEEMM%MN MOLEX Rev - T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECTFICATION ) - | 690438~ 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 4] 4 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL | | 10088870 DPACER, CRIMPLR 82
2113920~ | SD-70058-0022 2819545 | SD-70058-0022 g cd0641-2  |SPACER 8|
- | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
v . - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
U e =T @ oo s i s 7T s
272 AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 1.7 _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
24 AWG 0.82+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8.0 B 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- | 2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
- | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER s
E!!ﬂ -2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁl - | 189124-7 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] | c168083-2 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 B 1 590518 101D DOWN. TERMINAL 3
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 690463~ FLOATING SHEAR, REAR [
T R N A T S P R M
| - | 690464 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 1803217-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR [ 3
-2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARN I NG N - T 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N W W 3-1803058-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I i i I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T e e N [ et e :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R | 5380118 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
N | | 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N | | 3-456401-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE .042 F PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWENVERALDO.OZMULZO% o
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSIEGOO 28JUL20}6 ﬁﬁ TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28JULZ2016 [NamME ‘
PACIEFTIC VERSTON ™ e it Jeean b de feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e S\ZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1loo77918=2836108 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




i Reserved. | REVISITONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35 964it0 O5WREF
e

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
J DN 28JUL2016
@‘ ! THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. FVERALDO O ——TE TE ¢ byt
T 28JUL2016 — onnectiviTy
[ : OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD 28JUL20T6 | NaME ‘
. P AC I ’j I C v E R S I O N D\M;N;\ONS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE zliijz Oceqn S‘de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (49) T e x - et
°0ST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg s T CRoE CovE RIS 0
AAAAAA +- B
wwwwww 7 e Alloo779(C=2836108
- Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




